Francis E. Becker Endowment Fund Eagle Scout High Adventure Campership

Description: The Francis E. Becker Eagle Scout high adventure campership program will provide funds to help pay the registration fees to nationally accredited high adventure bases. Camperships will not exceed the registration fee. Registration fees do not include the cost of transportation, food or incidentals. Camperships amounts are based on income earned by the endowment fund and the number of applicants.

Eligibility: Any Eagle Scout (Adult and Youth) registered and presiding in the East Carolina Council is eligible to apply. Eagle Scouts who earned their award in another council are eligible to apply provided they are active and registered members of the East Carolina Council. Applicants must have earned their Eagle (passed the board of review) by April 1st of year they're applying.

Application: Applications are due by April 1st of each year and are good for programs running May 1 – April 30 after application submittal. Committee decisions will be made by April 15th and applicants will be notified by April 30th. Campership recipients that are a part of a council contingent will have funds transferred to their account at the Council office. Recipients that are attending a high adventure base as an individual will be issued a check by submitting a copy of their receipt upon return from the base. The East Carolina Council asks all recipients to submit a written summary of their experience; these summaries will be used to promote high adventure programs. Applicants must submit proof of rank (copy of pocket certificate or NESA card) with application.

Approved Camps: All Nationally accredited high adventure camps including: Philmont, Northern Tier, Florida Sea Base, National and World Jamborees, and the Pamlico Sea Base.

The Council Office must receive applications and proof of rank by April 1st. Mail to: East Carolina Council, PO Box 1698, Kinston, NC 28503

Signature: _____ Date: _____